7 Testing (coefficient of friction, wear rate, fade and recovery, noise, and 

thermal stability 

525,000.50 

Simulation and modeling 100,000.00 

8 Contingency 371,125,00 

9 TOTAL 3,711,250.00 

For commercial production 

Proposed unit of production: 30,000 Sets 

Cost of production per set: N3,500 

Total Cost: N105,000,000 

The total cost of production is One hundred and five million naira only